
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
588 Maren Studt NDP 23.88 (1) 23.80 (1) 47.68 1
509 Cameron Thomas CHS 24.16 (2) 24.07 (2) 48.23 2
561 Tessa Rontal BAT 24.41 (3) 24.71 (3) 49.12 3
510 Jenna Brown CHS 25.77 (6.5) 25.30 (4) 51.07 4
551 Abby Weaver RA 25.52 (4) 25.61 (6) 51.13 5
615 Avery Siudara DCDS 25.87 (9) 25.55 (5) 51.42 6
545 Ainslie White RH 25.77 (6.5) 26.75 (10) 52.52 7
508 Lucy Roeser CHS 25.88 (10) 26.67 (9) 52.55 8.5
608 Brooke Panozzo BH 25.73 (5) 26.82 (12) 52.55 8.5
544 Evelyn Schultz RH 26.00 (11) 26.81 (11) 52.81 10
607 Kate Iuppenlatz BH 26.40 (12) 26.92 (13) 53.32 11
609 Ellie Cook BH 26.74 (15) 26.63 (8) 53.37 12
614 Eve Tice DCDS 26.83 (16) 27.02 (14) 53.85 13
552 Mira Dalal RA 26.66 (14) 27.25 (15) 53.91 14
511 Julia Verbeke CHS 27.07 (18) 27.43 (17.5) 54.50 15
550 Izzy Karmo RA 27.39 (19) 27.62 (19) 55.01 16.5
606 Storey Huntley BH 27.00 (17) 28.01 (20) 55.01 16.5
562 Emma Pollock BAT 28.10 (22) 27.43 (17.5) 55.53 18.5
617 Chloe Donaldson DCDS 28.27 (23) 27.26 (16) 55.53 18.5
513 Lucy Savoie CHS 27.69 (20) 28.32 (21) 56.01 20
553 Anna Weaver RA 28.09 (21) 28.79 (23) 56.88 21
502 Ruby Cascade CK 28.48 (24) 28.97 (24) 57.45 22
512 Chloe Cook CHS 29.29 (27) 28.48 (22) 57.77 23
587 Maria Nunning NDP 29.22 (26) 29.22 (26) 58.44 24
610 Sierra Anthony BH 29.65 (30) 29.04 (25) 58.69 25
554 Bella King RA 29.50 (28) 29.32 (27) 58.82 26
504 Harriet Cortez CK 29.76 (31) 29.34 (28) 59.10 27
523 Onyx Seppala LO 29.62 (29) 30.29 (29) 59.91 28
503 Stella Handel CK 30.36 (32) 30.46 (31) 60.82 29
524 Emma Long LO 30.40 (33) 30.61 (33) 61.01 30
555 Eden Moran RA 30.77 (35.5) 30.77 (35) 61.54 31
618 Coco Lowman DCDS 31.03 (37) 30.70 (34) 61.73 32
589 Christina Yeras NDP 30.53 (34) 31.30 (38) 61.83 33
506 Wynne Gibson CK 31.82 (40) 30.41 (30) 62.23 34
619 Gianna Bono DCDS 31.89 (41) 30.53 (32) 62.42 35
525 Chloe Gainey LO 31.92 (42) 31.20 (37) 63.12 36
501 Berkley Smith CK 31.21 (38) 32.37 (39) 63.58 37
548 Erin Monette RH 31.74 (39) 33.57 (41) 65.31 38
582 Arielle Yoffee ATU 34.17 (51) 31.18 (36) 65.35 39
584 Haley Rossi ATU 33.16 (46) 33.33 (40) 66.49 40
556 Eliza Pizzuti RA 33.54 (49) 33.67 (42) 67.21 41
611 Mahlia Hillman BH 33.43 (48) 34.25 (44) 67.68 42
591 Avery Niles NDP 33.18 (47) 35.49 (45) 68.67 43
522 Maddy Boos-Niespolo LO 32.85 (45) 36.28 (47) 69.13 44
536 Kate French SC 34.07 (50) 35.75 (46) 69.82 45
543 Alayna Burk RH 35.56 (53) 36.38 (48) 71.94 46
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1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
564 Riely Robertson BAT 37.39 (55) 37.08 (49) 74.47 47
527 Gwen Berumen LO 38.88 (60) 39.28 (51) 78.16 48
549 Olivia Gittner RH 38.59 (58) 39.97 (53) 78.56 49
514 Matilde Sartorio CHS 38.85 (59) 39.95 (52) 78.80 50
526 Sami Clelland LO 37.82 (56) 41.02 (56) 78.84 51
538 Riley Medor SC 38.03 (57) 41.19 (58) 79.22 52
541 Natalia Czabanski SC 39.78 (61) 40.50 (54) 80.28 53
540 Joy Hicks SC 40.36 (63) 40.73 (55) 81.09 54
542 McKenna Adams SC 40.14 (62) 41.13 (57) 81.27 55
580 Isabelle Bahorski ATU 47.78 (66) 33.70 (43) 81.48 56
560 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon BAT 37.01 (54) 44.87 (61) 81.88 57
563 Megan Wienczewski BAT 41.06 (64) 42.95 (59) 84.01 58
539 Alexia Bota SC 41.59 (65) 43.40 (60) 84.99 59
581 Alexis Phillips ATU 25.79 (8) DNF 70
583 Riley Durak ATU 30.77 (35.5) DNF 70
507 Megan Granger CK DNS DNS 70
616 Annie Way DCDS DNF 26.03 (7) 70
613 Scarlett Spencer DCDS 26.60 (13) DSQ 70
547 Anna Falconer RH 32.56 (44) DNF 70
590 Amelia Kayi NDP DNF 37.16 (50) 70
537 Ava Lafferty SC 35.55 (52) DNF 70
546 Lillian Maritczak RH 32.55 (43) DNF 70
505 Sixtine Charnelet CK 28.93 (25) DNF 70
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1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
23 Broden Janczarek LO 23.12 (1) 21.44 (1) 44.56 1
38 Gannon Cervin SC 23.34 (2) 22.35 (3) 45.69 2
9 Ryan Bushroe CHS 23.44 (3) 22.54 (5) 45.98 3
24 Raffael Anders LO 23.69 (4) 22.40 (4) 46.09 4
88 CJ Studt NDP 24.03 (6) 22.07 (2) 46.10 5
22 Kooper Janczarek LO 23.95 (5) 22.55 (6) 46.50 6
87 Jackson Bliss NDP 24.36 (8) 22.69 (7) 47.05 7
89 Will Hannah NDP 24.28 (7) 23.43 (10) 47.71 8
37 Ryder Cervin SC 24.59 (10) 23.32 (8) 47.91 9
106 Jonah Yaksich BH 24.91 (13) 23.33 (9) 48.24 10
11 Logan Brown CHS 25.01 (14) 23.72 (11) 48.73 11
108 Ethan Tigay BH 24.81 (12) 24.41 (14) 49.22 12
109 Arvin Ahari BH 25.37 (17) 24.18 (12) 49.55 13
107 Jude Badreddine BH 25.20 (15) 24.53 (15) 49.73 14
91 Shaw Dressman NDP 26.27 (18) 25.69 (19) 51.96 15
90 Massimo Kunath NDP 26.68 (20) 25.53 (18) 52.21 16
45 Ayden Childs RH 27.20 (22) 26.25 (20) 53.45 17
14 Evan Duty CHS 27.12 (21) 26.74 (23) 53.86 18
115 Max Kalczynski DCDS 27.51 (23) 26.59 (21) 54.10 19
114 Eli Laker DCDS 27.94 (25) 26.71 (22) 54.65 20
44 Jackson Smith RH 28.32 (27) 27.18 (25) 55.50 21
50 Tristen Trame RA 28.46 (28) 27.71 (26) 56.17 22
52 Spencer McCormick RA 29.01 (32) 28.21 (28) 57.22 23
46 Eric Joandrea RH 28.73 (29) 28.56 (30) 57.29 24
53 Andrew Waechter RA 29.30 (33) 28.41 (29) 57.71 25
12 Wyatt Janczarek CHS 32.97 (57) 24.92 (17) 57.89 26
51 Austin Kaczocha RA 26.28 (19) 31.94 (49) 58.22 27
62 Ryan Scobel BAT 29.68 (37) 28.60 (31) 58.28 28
113 Aaron Weir DCDS 29.72 (38) 29.05 (34) 58.77 29
27 Colton Clelland LO 29.66 (36) 29.24 (36) 58.90 30
81 Ted Mayotte ATU 29.35 (34) 29.79 (38) 59.14 31
36 Thomas Antenucci SC 32.51 (55) 26.88 (24) 59.39 32
41 Riley Snyder SC 29.45 (35) 30.77 (45.5) 60.22 33
93 John Hallman NDP 30.29 (41) 30.02 (40) 60.31 34
111 Mitchell Weiss BH 31.25 (47) 29.10 (35) 60.35 35
5 Christian Streubel CK 30.39 (43) 30.01 (39) 60.40 36
116 Derek Curioca DCDS 31.69 (48) 29.01 (32.5) 60.70 37
2 John Sadrack CK 36.36 (62) 24.70 (16) 61.06 38
118 Bora Ozalp DCDS 30.79 (45) 30.29 (41) 61.08 39
117 Gabriel Polglaze DCDS 30.51 (44) 30.77 (45.5) 61.28 40
162 Liam Thibodeau WU 31.70 (49) 29.71 (37) 61.41 41
164 Brendin Krozier WU 30.10 (40) 32.04 (50) 62.14 42
49 Evan Moy RH 31.74 (50) 30.90 (47) 62.64 43
43 Theo Benavides RH 32.29 (53) 30.53 (44) 62.82 44.5
8 Nathan Saker CHS 24.39 (9) 38.43 (59) 62.82 44.5
112 Eugene Belski BH 32.85 (56) 30.48 (43) 63.33 46
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1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
47 Michael Shosey RH 32.39 (54) 31.57 (48) 63.96 47
25 Joey Mucci LO 28.14 (26) 36.31 (58) 64.45 48
92 Andrew Nunning NDP 28.89 (31) 36.24 (57) 65.13 49
165 Claire Pikal WU 33.10 (58) 32.73 (52) 65.83 50
55 Boden Hinkson RA 34.13 (59) 32.57 (51) 66.70 51
82 James Mihelich ATU 29.75 (39) 41.13 (62) 70.88 52
3 Luke Mikesell CK 36.42 (63) 34.61 (53) 71.03 53
60 Dakota Chimovitz BAT 36.17 (61) 35.06 (54) 71.23 54
6 Chris Taylor CK 35.84 (60) 35.93 (56) 71.77 55
4 Chenglin Li CK 32.25 (51.5) 39.87 (61) 72.12 56
26 Josh Cotter LO 44.77 (67) 29.01 (32.5) 73.78 57
13 Jeremy Nord CHS 51.20 (69) 24.26 (13) 75.46 58
64 Corbin Tye BAT 41.00 (66) 39.34 (60) 80.34 59
119 Fio Takamatsu DCDS 38.96 (65) 44.04 (64) 83.00 60
56 Dane Robinson RA 32.25 (51.5) 52.97 (66) 85.22 61
54 Stamati Papakonstantin RA 50.25 (68) 42.77 (63) 93.02 62
42 Logan Courtade SC 1:06.02 (71) 35.23 (55) 101.25 63
83 Logan Baksik ATU 58.99 (70) 51.28 (65) 110.27 64
10 Anthony Ventimiglia CHS 24.71 (11) DSQ 76
40 Michael Halushka SC DNS DNS 76
63 Ben Wine BAT DSQ 30.42 (42) 76
110 Jasper Comello BH 27.64 (24) DNF 76
61 Patrick Oatley BAT 25.32 (16) DSQ 76
1 Ben Bernstein CK DSQ 27.99 (27) 76
163 Christian Levitt WU DNF DNF 76
39 Stu Grindem SC 30.91 (46) DNF 76
80 Jack Horvath ATU 28.81 (30) DSQ 76
166 Rylee Linderman WU 37.32 (64) DNF 76
48 Iu Domingo RH 30.31 (42) DNF 76
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1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Cameron Thomas 24.16 (2) 24.07 (2) 48.23 2 * 29.5
510 Jenna Brown 25.77 (6.5) 25.30 (4) 51.07 4 *
508 Lucy Roeser 25.88 (10) 26.67 (9) 52.55 8.5 *
511 Julia Verbeke 27.07 (18) 27.43 (17.5) 54.50 15 *
513 Lucy Savoie 27.69 (20) 28.32 (21) 56.01 20
512 Chloe Cook 29.29 (27) 28.48 (22) 57.77 23
514 Matilde Sartorio 38.85 (59) 39.95 (52) 78.80 50

2 BH 608 Brooke Panozzo 25.73 (5) 26.82 (12) 52.55 8.5 * 48
607 Kate Iuppenlatz 26.40 (12) 26.92 (13) 53.32 11 *
609 Ellie Cook 26.74 (15) 26.63 (8) 53.37 12 *
606 Storey Huntley 27.00 (17) 28.01 (20) 55.01 16.5 *
610 Sierra Anthony 29.65 (30) 29.04 (25) 58.69 25
611 Mahlia Hillman 33.43 (48) 34.25 (44) 67.68 42

3 RA 551 Abby Weaver 25.52 (4) 25.61 (6) 51.13 5 * 56.5
552 Mira Dalal 26.66 (14) 27.25 (15) 53.91 14 *
550 Izzy Karmo 27.39 (19) 27.62 (19) 55.01 16.5 *
553 Anna Weaver 28.09 (21) 28.79 (23) 56.88 21 *
554 Bella King 29.50 (28) 29.32 (27) 58.82 26
555 Eden Moran 30.77 (35.5) 30.77 (35) 61.54 31
556 Eliza Pizzuti 33.54 (49) 33.67 (42) 67.21 41

4 DCDS 615 Avery Siudara 25.87 (9) 25.55 (5) 51.42 6 * 69.5
614 Eve Tice 26.83 (16) 27.02 (14) 53.85 13 *
617 Chloe Donaldson 28.27 (23) 27.26 (16) 55.53 18.5 *
618 Coco Lowman 31.03 (37) 30.70 (34) 61.73 32 *
619 Gianna Bono 31.89 (41) 30.53 (32) 62.42 35
616 Annie Way DNF 26.03 (7) 70
613 Scarlett Spencer 26.60 (13) DSQ 70

5 RH 545 Ainslie White 25.77 (6.5) 26.75 (10) 52.52 7 * 101
544 Evelyn Schultz 26.00 (11) 26.81 (11) 52.81 10 *
548 Erin Monette 31.74 (39) 33.57 (41) 65.31 38 *
543 Alayna Burk 35.56 (53) 36.38 (48) 71.94 46 *
549 Olivia Gittner 38.59 (58) 39.97 (53) 78.56 49
546 Lillian Maritczak 32.55 (43) DNF 70
547 Anna Falconer 32.56 (44) DNF 70
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1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

6 NDP 588 Maren Studt 23.88 (1) 23.80 (1) 47.68 1 * 101
587 Maria Nunning 29.22 (26) 29.22 (26) 58.44 24 *
589 Christina Yeras 30.53 (34) 31.30 (38) 61.83 33 *
591 Avery Niles 33.18 (47) 35.49 (45) 68.67 43 *
590 Amelia Kayi DNF 37.16 (50) 70

7 CK 502 Ruby Cascade 28.48 (24) 28.97 (24) 57.45 22 * 112
504 Harriet Cortez 29.76 (31) 29.34 (28) 59.10 27 *
503 Stella Handel 30.36 (32) 30.46 (31) 60.82 29 *
506 Wynne Gibson 31.82 (40) 30.41 (30) 62.23 34 *
501 Berkley Smith 31.21 (38) 32.37 (39) 63.58 37
505 Sixtine Charnelet 28.93 (25) DNF 70
507 Megan Granger DNS DNS 70

8 BAT 561 Tessa Rontal 24.41 (3) 24.71 (3) 49.12 3 * 125.5
562 Emma Pollock 28.10 (22) 27.43 (17.5) 55.53 18.5 *
564 Riely Robertson 37.39 (55) 37.08 (49) 74.47 47 *
560 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon 37.01 (54) 44.87 (61) 81.88 57 *
563 Megan Wienczewski 41.06 (64) 42.95 (59) 84.01 58

9 LO 523 Onyx Seppala 29.62 (29) 30.29 (29) 59.91 28 * 138
524 Emma Long 30.40 (33) 30.61 (33) 61.01 30 *
525 Chloe Gainey 31.92 (42) 31.20 (37) 63.12 36 *
522 Maddy Boos-Niespolo 32.85 (45) 36.28 (47) 69.13 44 *
527 Gwen Berumen 38.88 (60) 39.28 (51) 78.16 48
526 Sami Clelland 37.82 (56) 41.02 (56) 78.84 51

10 SC 536 Kate French 34.07 (50) 35.75 (46) 69.82 45 * 204
538 Riley Medor 38.03 (57) 41.19 (58) 79.22 52 *
541 Natalia Czabanski 39.78 (61) 40.50 (54) 80.28 53 *
540 Joy Hicks 40.36 (63) 40.73 (55) 81.09 54 *
542 McKenna Adams 40.14 (62) 41.13 (57) 81.27 55
539 Alexia Bota 41.59 (65) 43.40 (60) 84.99 59
537 Ava Lafferty 35.55 (52) DNF 70

11 ATU 582 Arielle Yoffee 34.17 (51) 31.18 (36) 65.35 39 * 205
584 Haley Rossi 33.16 (46) 33.33 (40) 66.49 40 *
580 Isabelle Bahorski 47.78 (66) 33.70 (43) 81.48 56 *
583 Riley Durak 30.77 (35.5) DNF 70
581 Alexis Phillips 25.79 (8) DNF 70 *
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1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 88 CJ Studt 24.03 (6) 22.07 (2) 46.10 5 * 35
87 Jackson Bliss 24.36 (8) 22.69 (7) 47.05 7 *
89 Will Hannah 24.28 (7) 23.43 (10) 47.71 8 *
91 Shaw Dressman 26.27 (18) 25.69 (19) 51.96 15 *
90 Massimo Kunath 26.68 (20) 25.53 (18) 52.21 16
93 John Hallman 30.29 (41) 30.02 (40) 60.31 34
92 Andrew Nunning 28.89 (31) 36.24 (57) 65.13 49

2 LO 23 Broden Janczarek 23.12 (1) 21.44 (1) 44.56 1 * 41
24 Raffael Anders 23.69 (4) 22.40 (4) 46.09 4 *
22 Kooper Janczarek 23.95 (5) 22.55 (6) 46.50 6 *
27 Colton Clelland 29.66 (36) 29.24 (36) 58.90 30 *
25 Joey Mucci 28.14 (26) 36.31 (58) 64.45 48
26 Josh Cotter 44.77 (67) 29.01 (32.5) 73.78 57

3 BH 106 Jonah Yaksich 24.91 (13) 23.33 (9) 48.24 10 * 49
108 Ethan Tigay 24.81 (12) 24.41 (14) 49.22 12 *
109 Arvin Ahari 25.37 (17) 24.18 (12) 49.55 13 *
107 Jude Badreddine 25.20 (15) 24.53 (15) 49.73 14 *
111 Mitchell Weiss 31.25 (47) 29.10 (35) 60.35 35
112 Eugene Belski 32.85 (56) 30.48 (43) 63.33 46
110 Jasper Comello 27.64 (24) DNF 76

4 CHS 9 Ryan Bushroe 23.44 (3) 22.54 (5) 45.98 3 * 58
11 Logan Brown 25.01 (14) 23.72 (11) 48.73 11 *
14 Evan Duty 27.12 (21) 26.74 (23) 53.86 18 *
12 Wyatt Janczarek 32.97 (57) 24.92 (17) 57.89 26 *
8 Nathan Saker 24.39 (9) 38.43 (59) 62.82 44.5
13 Jeremy Nord 51.20 (69) 24.26 (13) 75.46 58
10 Anthony Ventimiglia 24.71 (11) DSQ 76

5 SC 38 Gannon Cervin 23.34 (2) 22.35 (3) 45.69 2 * 76
37 Ryder Cervin 24.59 (10) 23.32 (8) 47.91 9 *
36 Thomas Antenucci 32.51 (55) 26.88 (24) 59.39 32 *
41 Riley Snyder 29.45 (35) 30.77 (45.5) 60.22 33 *
42 Logan Courtade 1:06.02 (71) 35.23 (55) 101.25 63
39 Stu Grindem 30.91 (46) DNF 76
40 Michael Halushka DNS DNS 76

6 RA 50 Tristen Trame 28.46 (28) 27.71 (26) 56.17 22 * 97
52 Spencer McCormick 29.01 (32) 28.21 (28) 57.22 23 *
53 Andrew Waechter 29.30 (33) 28.41 (29) 57.71 25 *
51 Austin Kaczocha 26.28 (19) 31.94 (49) 58.22 27 *
55 Boden Hinkson 34.13 (59) 32.57 (51) 66.70 51
56 Dane Robinson 32.25 (51.5) 52.97 (66) 85.22 61
54 Stamati Papakonstantin 50.25 (68) 42.77 (63) 93.02 62
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1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

7 DCDS 115 Max Kalczynski 27.51 (23) 26.59 (21) 54.10 19 * 105
114 Eli Laker 27.94 (25) 26.71 (22) 54.65 20 *
113 Aaron Weir 29.72 (38) 29.05 (34) 58.77 29 *
116 Derek Curioca 31.69 (48) 29.01 (32.5) 60.70 37 *
118 Bora Ozalp 30.79 (45) 30.29 (41) 61.08 39
117 Gabriel Polglaze 30.51 (44) 30.77 (45.5) 61.28 40
119 Fio Takamatsu 38.96 (65) 44.04 (64) 83.00 60

8 RH 45 Ayden Childs 27.20 (22) 26.25 (20) 53.45 17 * 105
44 Jackson Smith 28.32 (27) 27.18 (25) 55.50 21 *
46 Eric Joandrea 28.73 (29) 28.56 (30) 57.29 24 *
49 Evan Moy 31.74 (50) 30.90 (47) 62.64 43 *
43 Theo Benavides 32.29 (53) 30.53 (44) 62.82 44.5
47 Michael Shosey 32.39 (54) 31.57 (48) 63.96 47
48 Iu Domingo 30.31 (42) DNF 76

9 CK 5 Christian Streubel 30.39 (43) 30.01 (39) 60.40 36 * 182
2 John Sadrack 36.36 (62) 24.70 (16) 61.06 38 *
3 Luke Mikesell 36.42 (63) 34.61 (53) 71.03 53 *
6 Chris Taylor 35.84 (60) 35.93 (56) 71.77 55 *
4 Chenglin Li 32.25 (51.5) 39.87 (61) 72.12 56
1 Ben Bernstein DSQ 27.99 (27) 76

10 WU 162 Liam Thibodeau 31.70 (49) 29.71 (37) 61.41 41 * 209
164 Brendin Krozier 30.10 (40) 32.04 (50) 62.14 42 *
165 Claire Pikal 33.10 (58) 32.73 (52) 65.83 50 *
163 Christian Levitt DNF DNF 76
166 Rylee Linderman 37.32 (64) DNF 76 *

11 BAT 62 Ryan Scobel 29.68 (37) 28.60 (31) 58.28 28 * 217
60 Dakota Chimovitz 36.17 (61) 35.06 (54) 71.23 54 *
64 Corbin Tye 41.00 (66) 39.34 (60) 80.34 59 *
63 Ben Wine DSQ 30.42 (42) 76
61 Patrick Oatley 25.32 (16) DSQ 76 *

12 ATU 81 Ted Mayotte 29.35 (34) 29.79 (38) 59.14 31 * 223
82 James Mihelich 29.75 (39) 41.13 (62) 70.88 52 *
83 Logan Baksik 58.99 (70) 51.28 (65) 110.27 64 *
80 Jack Horvath 28.81 (30) DSQ 76 *
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ATU  vs.  LO
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 23 Broden Janczarek 23.12 (1) 21.44 (1) 44.56 1 * 10
24 Raffael Anders 23.69 (2) 22.40 (2) 46.09 2 *
22 Kooper Janczarek 23.95 (3) 22.55 (3) 46.50 3 *
27 Colton Clelland 29.66 (7) 29.24 (5) 58.90 4 *
25 Joey Mucci 28.14 (4) 36.31 (7) 64.45 6
26 Josh Cotter 44.77 (9) 29.01 (4) 73.78 8

2 ATU 81 Ted Mayotte 29.35 (6) 29.79 (6) 59.14 5 * 32
82 James Mihelich 29.75 (8) 41.13 (8) 70.88 7 *
83 Logan Baksik 58.99 (10) 51.28 (9) 110.27 9 *
80 Jack Horvath 28.81 (5) DSQ 11 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 523 Onyx Seppala 29.62 (2) 30.29 (1) 59.91 1 * 12
524 Emma Long 30.40 (3) 30.61 (2) 61.01 2 *
525 Chloe Gainey 31.92 (5) 31.20 (4) 63.12 3 *
522 Maddy Boos-Niespolo 32.85 (6) 36.28 (7) 69.13 6 *
527 Gwen Berumen 38.88 (10) 39.28 (8) 78.16 7
526 Sami Clelland 37.82 (9) 41.02 (9) 78.84 8

2 ATU 582 Arielle Yoffee 34.17 (8) 31.18 (3) 65.35 4 * 30
584 Haley Rossi 33.16 (7) 33.33 (5) 66.49 5 *
580 Isabelle Bahorski 47.78 (11) 33.70 (6) 81.48 9 *
583 Riley Durak 30.77 (4) DNF 12
581 Alexis Phillips 25.79 (1) DNF 12 *
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ATU  vs.  RA
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 50 Tristen Trame 28.46 (2) 27.71 (1) 56.17 1 * 10
52 Spencer McCormick 29.01 (4) 28.21 (2) 57.22 2 *
53 Andrew Waechter 29.30 (5) 28.41 (3) 57.71 3 *
51 Austin Kaczocha 26.28 (1) 31.94 (5) 58.22 4 *
55 Boden Hinkson 34.13 (9) 32.57 (6) 66.70 6
56 Dane Robinson 32.25 (8) 52.97 (10) 85.22 8
54 Stamati Papakonstantin 50.25 (10) 42.77 (8) 93.02 9

2 ATU 81 Ted Mayotte 29.35 (6) 29.79 (4) 59.14 5 * 34
82 James Mihelich 29.75 (7) 41.13 (7) 70.88 7 *
83 Logan Baksik 58.99 (11) 51.28 (9) 110.27 10 *
80 Jack Horvath 28.81 (3) DSQ 12 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 551 Abby Weaver 25.52 (1) 25.61 (1) 51.13 1 * 10
552 Mira Dalal 26.66 (3) 27.25 (2) 53.91 2 *
550 Izzy Karmo 27.39 (4) 27.62 (3) 55.01 3 *
553 Anna Weaver 28.09 (5) 28.79 (4) 56.88 4 *
554 Bella King 29.50 (6) 29.32 (5) 58.82 5
555 Eden Moran 30.77 (7.5) 30.77 (6) 61.54 6
556 Eliza Pizzuti 33.54 (10) 33.67 (9) 67.21 9

2 ATU 582 Arielle Yoffee 34.17 (11) 31.18 (7) 65.35 7 * 38
584 Haley Rossi 33.16 (9) 33.33 (8) 66.49 8 *
580 Isabelle Bahorski 47.78 (12) 33.70 (10) 81.48 10 *
583 Riley Durak 30.77 (7.5) DNF 13
581 Alexis Phillips 25.79 (2) DNF 13 *
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BAT  vs.  BH
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 106 Jonah Yaksich 24.91 (2) 23.33 (1) 48.24 1 * 10
108 Ethan Tigay 24.81 (1) 24.41 (3) 49.22 2 *
109 Arvin Ahari 25.37 (5) 24.18 (2) 49.55 3 *
107 Jude Badreddine 25.20 (3) 24.53 (4) 49.73 4 *
111 Mitchell Weiss 31.25 (8) 29.10 (6) 60.35 6
112 Eugene Belski 32.85 (9) 30.48 (8) 63.33 7
110 Jasper Comello 27.64 (6) DNF 13

2 BAT 62 Ryan Scobel 29.68 (7) 28.60 (5) 58.28 5 * 35
60 Dakota Chimovitz 36.17 (10) 35.06 (9) 71.23 8 *
64 Corbin Tye 41.00 (11) 39.34 (10) 80.34 9 *
63 Ben Wine DSQ 30.42 (7) 13
61 Patrick Oatley 25.32 (4) DSQ 13 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 608 Brooke Panozzo 25.73 (2) 26.82 (3) 52.55 2 * 14
607 Kate Iuppenlatz 26.40 (3) 26.92 (4) 53.32 3 *
609 Ellie Cook 26.74 (4) 26.63 (2) 53.37 4 *
606 Storey Huntley 27.00 (5) 28.01 (6) 55.01 5 *
610 Sierra Anthony 29.65 (7) 29.04 (7) 58.69 7
611 Mahlia Hillman 33.43 (8) 34.25 (8) 67.68 8

2 BAT 561 Tessa Rontal 24.41 (1) 24.71 (1) 49.12 1 * 26
562 Emma Pollock 28.10 (6) 27.43 (5) 55.53 6 *
564 Riely Robertson 37.39 (10) 37.08 (9) 74.47 9 *
560 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon 37.01 (9) 44.87 (11) 81.88 10 *
563 Megan Wienczewski 41.06 (11) 42.95 (10) 84.01 11
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BAT  vs.  CK
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 5 Christian Streubel 30.39 (3) 30.01 (4) 60.40 2 * 15
2 John Sadrack 36.36 (7) 24.70 (1) 61.06 3 *
3 Luke Mikesell 36.42 (8) 34.61 (6) 71.03 4 *
6 Chris Taylor 35.84 (5) 35.93 (8) 71.77 6 *
4 Chenglin Li 32.25 (4) 39.87 (10) 72.12 7
1 Ben Bernstein DSQ 27.99 (2) 12

2 BAT 62 Ryan Scobel 29.68 (2) 28.60 (3) 58.28 1 * 26
60 Dakota Chimovitz 36.17 (6) 35.06 (7) 71.23 5 *
64 Corbin Tye 41.00 (9) 39.34 (9) 80.34 8 *
63 Ben Wine DSQ 30.42 (5) 12
61 Patrick Oatley 25.32 (1) DSQ 12 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 502 Ruby Cascade 28.48 (3) 28.97 (3) 57.45 3 * 18
504 Harriet Cortez 29.76 (5) 29.34 (4) 59.10 4 *
503 Stella Handel 30.36 (6) 30.46 (6) 60.82 5 *
506 Wynne Gibson 31.82 (8) 30.41 (5) 62.23 6 *
501 Berkley Smith 31.21 (7) 32.37 (7) 63.58 7
505 Sixtine Charnelet 28.93 (4) DNF 13
507 Megan Granger DNS DNS 13

2 BAT 561 Tessa Rontal 24.41 (1) 24.71 (1) 49.12 1 * 20
562 Emma Pollock 28.10 (2) 27.43 (2) 55.53 2 *
564 Riely Robertson 37.39 (10) 37.08 (8) 74.47 8 *
560 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon 37.01 (9) 44.87 (10) 81.88 9 *
563 Megan Wienczewski 41.06 (11) 42.95 (9) 84.01 10
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BH  vs.  CK
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 106 Jonah Yaksich 24.91 (2) 23.33 (1) 48.24 1 * 10
108 Ethan Tigay 24.81 (1) 24.41 (3) 49.22 2 *
109 Arvin Ahari 25.37 (4) 24.18 (2) 49.55 3 *
107 Jude Badreddine 25.20 (3) 24.53 (4) 49.73 4 *
111 Mitchell Weiss 31.25 (7) 29.10 (7) 60.35 5
112 Eugene Belski 32.85 (9) 30.48 (9) 63.33 8
110 Jasper Comello 27.64 (5) DNF 14

2 CK 5 Christian Streubel 30.39 (6) 30.01 (8) 60.40 6 * 32
2 John Sadrack 36.36 (11) 24.70 (5) 61.06 7 *
3 Luke Mikesell 36.42 (12) 34.61 (10) 71.03 9 *
6 Chris Taylor 35.84 (10) 35.93 (11) 71.77 10 *
4 Chenglin Li 32.25 (8) 39.87 (12) 72.12 11
1 Ben Bernstein DSQ 27.99 (6) 14

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 608 Brooke Panozzo 25.73 (1) 26.82 (2) 52.55 1 * 10
607 Kate Iuppenlatz 26.40 (2) 26.92 (3) 53.32 2 *
609 Ellie Cook 26.74 (3) 26.63 (1) 53.37 3 *
606 Storey Huntley 27.00 (4) 28.01 (4) 55.01 4 *
610 Sierra Anthony 29.65 (7) 29.04 (6) 58.69 6
611 Mahlia Hillman 33.43 (12) 34.25 (11) 67.68 11

2 CK 502 Ruby Cascade 28.48 (5) 28.97 (5) 57.45 5 * 29
504 Harriet Cortez 29.76 (8) 29.34 (7) 59.10 7 *
503 Stella Handel 30.36 (9) 30.46 (9) 60.82 8 *
506 Wynne Gibson 31.82 (11) 30.41 (8) 62.23 9 *
501 Berkley Smith 31.21 (10) 32.37 (10) 63.58 10
505 Sixtine Charnelet 28.93 (6) DNF 14
507 Megan Granger DNS DNS 14
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CK  vs.  DCDS
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 115 Max Kalczynski 27.51 (1) 26.59 (2) 54.10 1 * 11
114 Eli Laker 27.94 (2) 26.71 (3) 54.65 2 *
113 Aaron Weir 29.72 (3) 29.05 (6) 58.77 3 *
116 Derek Curioca 31.69 (7) 29.01 (5) 60.70 5 *
118 Bora Ozalp 30.79 (6) 30.29 (8) 61.08 7
117 Gabriel Polglaze 30.51 (5) 30.77 (9) 61.28 8
119 Fio Takamatsu 38.96 (12) 44.04 (13) 83.00 12

2 CK 5 Christian Streubel 30.39 (4) 30.01 (7) 60.40 4 * 29
2 John Sadrack 36.36 (10) 24.70 (1) 61.06 6 *
3 Luke Mikesell 36.42 (11) 34.61 (10) 71.03 9 *
6 Chris Taylor 35.84 (9) 35.93 (11) 71.77 10 *
4 Chenglin Li 32.25 (8) 39.87 (12) 72.12 11
1 Ben Bernstein DSQ 27.99 (4) 14

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 615 Avery Siudara 25.87 (1) 25.55 (1) 51.42 1 * 13
614 Eve Tice 26.83 (3) 27.02 (3) 53.85 2 *
617 Chloe Donaldson 28.27 (4) 27.26 (4) 55.53 3 *
618 Coco Lowman 31.03 (9) 30.70 (10) 61.73 7 *
619 Gianna Bono 31.89 (12) 30.53 (9) 62.42 9
616 Annie Way DNF 26.03 (2) 15
613 Scarlett Spencer 26.60 (2) DSQ 15

2 CK 502 Ruby Cascade 28.48 (5) 28.97 (5) 57.45 4 * 23
504 Harriet Cortez 29.76 (7) 29.34 (6) 59.10 5 *
503 Stella Handel 30.36 (8) 30.46 (8) 60.82 6 *
506 Wynne Gibson 31.82 (11) 30.41 (7) 62.23 8 *
501 Berkley Smith 31.21 (10) 32.37 (11) 63.58 10
505 Sixtine Charnelet 28.93 (6) DNF 15
507 Megan Granger DNS DNS 15
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DCDS  vs.  RA
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 115 Max Kalczynski 27.51 (2) 26.59 (1) 54.10 1 * 18
114 Eli Laker 27.94 (3) 26.71 (2) 54.65 2 *
113 Aaron Weir 29.72 (7) 29.05 (7) 58.77 7 *
116 Derek Curioca 31.69 (10) 29.01 (6) 60.70 8 *
118 Bora Ozalp 30.79 (9) 30.29 (8) 61.08 9
117 Gabriel Polglaze 30.51 (8) 30.77 (9) 61.28 10
119 Fio Takamatsu 38.96 (13) 44.04 (13) 83.00 12

2 RA 50 Tristen Trame 28.46 (4) 27.71 (3) 56.17 3 * 18
52 Spencer McCormick 29.01 (5) 28.21 (4) 57.22 4 *
53 Andrew Waechter 29.30 (6) 28.41 (5) 57.71 5 *
51 Austin Kaczocha 26.28 (1) 31.94 (10) 58.22 6 *
55 Boden Hinkson 34.13 (12) 32.57 (11) 66.70 11
56 Dane Robinson 32.25 (11) 52.97 (14) 85.22 13
54 Stamati Papakonstantin 50.25 (14) 42.77 (12) 93.02 14

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 551 Abby Weaver 25.52 (1) 25.61 (2) 51.13 1 * 17
552 Mira Dalal 26.66 (4) 27.25 (5) 53.91 4 *
550 Izzy Karmo 27.39 (6) 27.62 (7) 55.01 5 *
553 Anna Weaver 28.09 (7) 28.79 (8) 56.88 7 *
554 Bella King 29.50 (9) 29.32 (9) 58.82 8
555 Eden Moran 30.77 (10) 30.77 (12) 61.54 9
556 Eliza Pizzuti 33.54 (13) 33.67 (13) 67.21 12

2 DCDS 615 Avery Siudara 25.87 (2) 25.55 (1) 51.42 2 * 21
614 Eve Tice 26.83 (5) 27.02 (4) 53.85 3 *
617 Chloe Donaldson 28.27 (8) 27.26 (6) 55.53 6 *
618 Coco Lowman 31.03 (11) 30.70 (11) 61.73 10 *
619 Gianna Bono 31.89 (12) 30.53 (10) 62.42 11
616 Annie Way DNF 26.03 (3) 15
613 Scarlett Spencer 26.60 (3) DSQ 15
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DCDS  vs.  LO
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 23 Broden Janczarek 23.12 (1) 21.44 (1) 44.56 1 * 13
24 Raffael Anders 23.69 (2) 22.40 (2) 46.09 2 *
22 Kooper Janczarek 23.95 (3) 22.55 (3) 46.50 3 *
27 Colton Clelland 29.66 (7) 29.24 (9) 58.90 7 *
25 Joey Mucci 28.14 (6) 36.31 (12) 64.45 11
26 Josh Cotter 44.77 (13) 29.01 (6.5) 73.78 12

2 DCDS 115 Max Kalczynski 27.51 (4) 26.59 (4) 54.10 4 * 23
114 Eli Laker 27.94 (5) 26.71 (5) 54.65 5 *
113 Aaron Weir 29.72 (8) 29.05 (8) 58.77 6 *
116 Derek Curioca 31.69 (11) 29.01 (6.5) 60.70 8 *
118 Bora Ozalp 30.79 (10) 30.29 (10) 61.08 9
117 Gabriel Polglaze 30.51 (9) 30.77 (11) 61.28 10
119 Fio Takamatsu 38.96 (12) 44.04 (13) 83.00 13

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 615 Avery Siudara 25.87 (1) 25.55 (1) 51.42 1 * 12
614 Eve Tice 26.83 (3) 27.02 (3) 53.85 2 *
617 Chloe Donaldson 28.27 (4) 27.26 (4) 55.53 3 *
618 Coco Lowman 31.03 (7) 30.70 (8) 61.73 6 *
619 Gianna Bono 31.89 (8) 30.53 (6) 62.42 7
616 Annie Way DNF 26.03 (2) 14
613 Scarlett Spencer 26.60 (2) DSQ 14

2 LO 523 Onyx Seppala 29.62 (5) 30.29 (5) 59.91 4 * 26
524 Emma Long 30.40 (6) 30.61 (7) 61.01 5 *
525 Chloe Gainey 31.92 (9) 31.20 (9) 63.12 8 *
522 Maddy Boos-Niespolo 32.85 (10) 36.28 (10) 69.13 9 *
527 Gwen Berumen 38.88 (12) 39.28 (11) 78.16 10
526 Sami Clelland 37.82 (11) 41.02 (12) 78.84 11
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BH  vs.  NDP
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 88 CJ Studt 24.03 (1) 22.07 (1) 46.10 1 * 14
87 Jackson Bliss 24.36 (3) 22.69 (2) 47.05 2 *
89 Will Hannah 24.28 (2) 23.43 (4) 47.71 3 *
91 Shaw Dressman 26.27 (8) 25.69 (9) 51.96 8 *
90 Massimo Kunath 26.68 (9) 25.53 (8) 52.21 9
93 John Hallman 30.29 (12) 30.02 (11) 60.31 10
92 Andrew Nunning 28.89 (11) 36.24 (13) 65.13 13

2 BH 106 Jonah Yaksich 24.91 (5) 23.33 (3) 48.24 4 * 22
108 Ethan Tigay 24.81 (4) 24.41 (6) 49.22 5 *
109 Arvin Ahari 25.37 (7) 24.18 (5) 49.55 6 *
107 Jude Badreddine 25.20 (6) 24.53 (7) 49.73 7 *
111 Mitchell Weiss 31.25 (13) 29.10 (10) 60.35 11
112 Eugene Belski 32.85 (14) 30.48 (12) 63.33 12
110 Jasper Comello 27.64 (10) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BH 608 Brooke Panozzo 25.73 (2) 26.82 (3) 52.55 2 * 14
607 Kate Iuppenlatz 26.40 (3) 26.92 (4) 53.32 3 *
609 Ellie Cook 26.74 (4) 26.63 (2) 53.37 4 *
606 Storey Huntley 27.00 (5) 28.01 (5) 55.01 5 *
610 Sierra Anthony 29.65 (7) 29.04 (6) 58.69 7
611 Mahlia Hillman 33.43 (10) 34.25 (9) 67.68 9

2 NDP 588 Maren Studt 23.88 (1) 23.80 (1) 47.68 1 * 25
587 Maria Nunning 29.22 (6) 29.22 (7) 58.44 6 *
589 Christina Yeras 30.53 (8) 31.30 (8) 61.83 8 *
591 Avery Niles 33.18 (9) 35.49 (10) 68.67 10 *
590 Amelia Kayi DNF 37.16 (11) 12
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LO  vs.  NDP
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 23 Broden Janczarek 23.12 (1) 21.44 (1) 44.56 1 * 16
24 Raffael Anders 23.69 (2) 22.40 (3) 46.09 2 *
22 Kooper Janczarek 23.95 (3) 22.55 (4) 46.50 4 *
27 Colton Clelland 29.66 (11) 29.24 (10) 58.90 9 *
25 Joey Mucci 28.14 (9) 36.31 (13) 64.45 11
26 Josh Cotter 44.77 (13) 29.01 (9) 73.78 13

2 NDP 88 CJ Studt 24.03 (4) 22.07 (2) 46.10 3 * 21
87 Jackson Bliss 24.36 (6) 22.69 (5) 47.05 5 *
89 Will Hannah 24.28 (5) 23.43 (6) 47.71 6 *
91 Shaw Dressman 26.27 (7) 25.69 (8) 51.96 7 *
90 Massimo Kunath 26.68 (8) 25.53 (7) 52.21 8
93 John Hallman 30.29 (12) 30.02 (11) 60.31 10
92 Andrew Nunning 28.89 (10) 36.24 (12) 65.13 12

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 588 Maren Studt 23.88 (1) 23.80 (1) 47.68 1 * 15
587 Maria Nunning 29.22 (2) 29.22 (2) 58.44 2 *
589 Christina Yeras 30.53 (5) 31.30 (6) 61.83 5 *
591 Avery Niles 33.18 (8) 35.49 (7) 68.67 7 *
590 Amelia Kayi DNF 37.16 (9) 12

2 LO 523 Onyx Seppala 29.62 (3) 30.29 (3) 59.91 3 * 21
524 Emma Long 30.40 (4) 30.61 (4) 61.01 4 *
525 Chloe Gainey 31.92 (6) 31.20 (5) 63.12 6 *
522 Maddy Boos-Niespolo 32.85 (7) 36.28 (8) 69.13 8 *
527 Gwen Berumen 38.88 (10) 39.28 (10) 78.16 9
526 Sami Clelland 37.82 (9) 41.02 (11) 78.84 10
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CHS  vs.  RH
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 9 Ryan Bushroe 23.44 (1) 22.54 (1) 45.98 1 * 14
11 Logan Brown 25.01 (4) 23.72 (2) 48.73 2 *
14 Evan Duty 27.12 (5) 26.74 (6) 53.86 4 *
12 Wyatt Janczarek 32.97 (13) 24.92 (4) 57.89 7 *
8 Nathan Saker 24.39 (2) 38.43 (12) 62.82 9.5
13 Jeremy Nord 51.20 (14) 24.26 (3) 75.46 12
10 Anthony Ventimiglia 24.71 (3) DSQ 15

2 RH 45 Ayden Childs 27.20 (6) 26.25 (5) 53.45 3 * 22
44 Jackson Smith 28.32 (7) 27.18 (7) 55.50 5 *
46 Eric Joandrea 28.73 (8) 28.56 (8) 57.29 6 *
49 Evan Moy 31.74 (10) 30.90 (10) 62.64 8 *
43 Theo Benavides 32.29 (11) 30.53 (9) 62.82 9.5
47 Michael Shosey 32.39 (12) 31.57 (11) 63.96 11
48 Iu Domingo 30.31 (9) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Cameron Thomas 24.16 (1) 24.07 (1) 48.23 1 * 13
510 Jenna Brown 25.77 (2.5) 25.30 (2) 51.07 2 *
508 Lucy Roeser 25.88 (4) 26.67 (3) 52.55 4 *
511 Julia Verbeke 27.07 (6) 27.43 (6) 54.50 6 *
513 Lucy Savoie 27.69 (7) 28.32 (7) 56.01 7
512 Chloe Cook 29.29 (8) 28.48 (8) 57.77 8
514 Matilde Sartorio 38.85 (14) 39.95 (11) 78.80 12

2 RH 545 Ainslie White 25.77 (2.5) 26.75 (4) 52.52 3 * 27
544 Evelyn Schultz 26.00 (5) 26.81 (5) 52.81 5 *
548 Erin Monette 31.74 (9) 33.57 (9) 65.31 9 *
543 Alayna Burk 35.56 (12) 36.38 (10) 71.94 10 *
549 Olivia Gittner 38.59 (13) 39.97 (12) 78.56 11
546 Lillian Maritczak 32.55 (10) DNF 15
547 Anna Falconer 32.56 (11) DNF 15
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CK  vs.  RH
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RH 45 Ayden Childs 27.20 (1) 26.25 (2) 53.45 1 * 12
44 Jackson Smith 28.32 (2) 27.18 (3) 55.50 2 *
46 Eric Joandrea 28.73 (3) 28.56 (5) 57.29 3 *
49 Evan Moy 31.74 (6) 30.90 (8) 62.64 6 *
43 Theo Benavides 32.29 (8) 30.53 (7) 62.82 7
47 Michael Shosey 32.39 (9) 31.57 (9) 63.96 8
48 Iu Domingo 30.31 (4) DNF 14

2 CK 5 Christian Streubel 30.39 (5) 30.01 (6) 60.40 4 * 28
2 John Sadrack 36.36 (11) 24.70 (1) 61.06 5 *
3 Luke Mikesell 36.42 (12) 34.61 (10) 71.03 9 *
6 Chris Taylor 35.84 (10) 35.93 (11) 71.77 10 *
4 Chenglin Li 32.25 (7) 39.87 (12) 72.12 11
1 Ben Bernstein DSQ 27.99 (4) 14

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 502 Ruby Cascade 28.48 (3) 28.97 (3) 57.45 3 * 18
504 Harriet Cortez 29.76 (5) 29.34 (4) 59.10 4 *
503 Stella Handel 30.36 (6) 30.46 (6) 60.82 5 *
506 Wynne Gibson 31.82 (9) 30.41 (5) 62.23 6 *
501 Berkley Smith 31.21 (7) 32.37 (7) 63.58 7
505 Sixtine Charnelet 28.93 (4) DNF 15
507 Megan Granger DNS DNS 15

2 RH 545 Ainslie White 25.77 (1) 26.75 (1) 52.52 1 * 20
544 Evelyn Schultz 26.00 (2) 26.81 (2) 52.81 2 *
548 Erin Monette 31.74 (8) 33.57 (8) 65.31 8 *
543 Alayna Burk 35.56 (12) 36.38 (9) 71.94 9 *
549 Olivia Gittner 38.59 (13) 39.97 (10) 78.56 10
546 Lillian Maritczak 32.55 (10) DNF 15
547 Anna Falconer 32.56 (11) DNF 15
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CHS  vs.  SC
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 9 Ryan Bushroe 23.44 (2) 22.54 (2) 45.98 2 * 17
11 Logan Brown 25.01 (6) 23.72 (4) 48.73 4 *
14 Evan Duty 27.12 (7) 26.74 (7) 53.86 5 *
12 Wyatt Janczarek 32.97 (11) 24.92 (6) 57.89 6 *
8 Nathan Saker 24.39 (3) 38.43 (11) 62.82 9
13 Jeremy Nord 51.20 (12) 24.26 (5) 75.46 10
10 Anthony Ventimiglia 24.71 (5) DSQ 15

2 SC 38 Gannon Cervin 23.34 (1) 22.35 (1) 45.69 1 * 19
37 Ryder Cervin 24.59 (4) 23.32 (3) 47.91 3 *
36 Thomas Antenucci 32.51 (10) 26.88 (8) 59.39 7 *
41 Riley Snyder 29.45 (8) 30.77 (9) 60.22 8 *
42 Logan Courtade 1:06.02 (13) 35.23 (10) 101.25 11
39 Stu Grindem 30.91 (9) DNF 15
40 Michael Halushka DNS DNS 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Cameron Thomas 24.16 (1) 24.07 (1) 48.23 1 * 10
510 Jenna Brown 25.77 (2) 25.30 (2) 51.07 2 *
508 Lucy Roeser 25.88 (3) 26.67 (3) 52.55 3 *
511 Julia Verbeke 27.07 (4) 27.43 (4) 54.50 4 *
513 Lucy Savoie 27.69 (5) 28.32 (5) 56.01 5
512 Chloe Cook 29.29 (6) 28.48 (6) 57.77 6
514 Matilde Sartorio 38.85 (10) 39.95 (8) 78.80 8

2 SC 536 Kate French 34.07 (7) 35.75 (7) 69.82 7 * 37
538 Riley Medor 38.03 (9) 41.19 (12) 79.22 9 *
541 Natalia Czabanski 39.78 (11) 40.50 (9) 80.28 10 *
540 Joy Hicks 40.36 (13) 40.73 (10) 81.09 11 *
542 McKenna Adams 40.14 (12) 41.13 (11) 81.27 12
539 Alexia Bota 41.59 (14) 43.40 (13) 84.99 13
537 Ava Lafferty 35.55 (8) DNF 15
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RH  vs.  SC
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 SC 38 Gannon Cervin 23.34 (1) 22.35 (1) 45.69 1 * 16
37 Ryder Cervin 24.59 (2) 23.32 (2) 47.91 2 *
36 Thomas Antenucci 32.51 (12) 26.88 (4) 59.39 6 *
41 Riley Snyder 29.45 (6) 30.77 (8) 60.22 7 *
42 Logan Courtade 1:06.02 (13) 35.23 (11) 101.25 11
39 Stu Grindem 30.91 (8) DNF 15
40 Michael Halushka DNS DNS 15

2 RH 45 Ayden Childs 27.20 (3) 26.25 (3) 53.45 3 * 20
44 Jackson Smith 28.32 (4) 27.18 (5) 55.50 4 *
46 Eric Joandrea 28.73 (5) 28.56 (6) 57.29 5 *
49 Evan Moy 31.74 (9) 30.90 (9) 62.64 8 *
43 Theo Benavides 32.29 (10) 30.53 (7) 62.82 9
47 Michael Shosey 32.39 (11) 31.57 (10) 63.96 10
48 Iu Domingo 30.31 (7) DNF 15

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RH 545 Ainslie White 25.77 (1) 26.75 (1) 52.52 1 * 11
544 Evelyn Schultz 26.00 (2) 26.81 (2) 52.81 2 *
548 Erin Monette 31.74 (3) 33.57 (3) 65.31 3 *
543 Alayna Burk 35.56 (8) 36.38 (5) 71.94 5 *
549 Olivia Gittner 38.59 (10) 39.97 (6) 78.56 6
546 Lillian Maritczak 32.55 (4) DNF 15
547 Anna Falconer 32.56 (5) DNF 15

2 SC 536 Kate French 34.07 (6) 35.75 (4) 69.82 4 * 28
538 Riley Medor 38.03 (9) 41.19 (10) 79.22 7 *
541 Natalia Czabanski 39.78 (11) 40.50 (7) 80.28 8 *
540 Joy Hicks 40.36 (13) 40.73 (8) 81.09 9 *
542 McKenna Adams 40.14 (12) 41.13 (9) 81.27 10
539 Alexia Bota 41.59 (14) 43.40 (11) 84.99 11
537 Ava Lafferty 35.55 (7) DNF 15
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BAT  vs.  WU
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 WU 162 Liam Thibodeau 31.70 (4) 29.71 (2) 61.41 2 * 20
164 Brendin Krozier 30.10 (3) 32.04 (4) 62.14 3 *
165 Claire Pikal 33.10 (5) 32.73 (5) 65.83 4 *
163 Christian Levitt DNF DNF 11
166 Rylee Linderman 37.32 (7) DNF 11 *

2 BAT 62 Ryan Scobel 29.68 (2) 28.60 (1) 58.28 1 * 23
60 Dakota Chimovitz 36.17 (6) 35.06 (6) 71.23 5 *
64 Corbin Tye 41.00 (8) 39.34 (7) 80.34 6 *
63 Ben Wine DSQ 30.42 (3) 11
61 Patrick Oatley 25.32 (1) DSQ 11 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BAT 561 Tessa Rontal 24.41 (1) 24.71 (1) 49.12 1 * 10
562 Emma Pollock 28.10 (2) 27.43 (2) 55.53 2 *
564 Riely Robertson 37.39 (4) 37.08 (3) 74.47 3 *
560 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon 37.01 (3) 44.87 (5) 81.88 4 *
563 Megan Wienczewski 41.06 (5) 42.95 (4) 84.01 5
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CK  vs.  WU
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 5 Christian Streubel 30.39 (2) 30.01 (4) 60.40 1 * 16
2 John Sadrack 36.36 (7) 24.70 (1) 61.06 2 *
3 Luke Mikesell 36.42 (8) 34.61 (7) 71.03 6 *
6 Chris Taylor 35.84 (6) 35.93 (8) 71.77 7 *
4 Chenglin Li 32.25 (4) 39.87 (9) 72.12 8
1 Ben Bernstein DSQ 27.99 (2) 12

2 WU 162 Liam Thibodeau 31.70 (3) 29.71 (3) 61.41 3 * 24
164 Brendin Krozier 30.10 (1) 32.04 (5) 62.14 4 *
165 Claire Pikal 33.10 (5) 32.73 (6) 65.83 5 *
163 Christian Levitt DNF DNF 12
166 Rylee Linderman 37.32 (9) DNF 12 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CK 502 Ruby Cascade 28.48 (1) 28.97 (1) 57.45 1 * 10
504 Harriet Cortez 29.76 (3) 29.34 (2) 59.10 2 *
503 Stella Handel 30.36 (4) 30.46 (4) 60.82 3 *
506 Wynne Gibson 31.82 (6) 30.41 (3) 62.23 4 *
501 Berkley Smith 31.21 (5) 32.37 (5) 63.58 5
505 Sixtine Charnelet 28.93 (2) DNF 8
507 Megan Granger DNS DNS 8
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DCDS  vs.  WU
1/29/2025  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity SL

Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 115 Max Kalczynski 27.51 (1) 26.59 (1) 54.10 1 * 10
114 Eli Laker 27.94 (2) 26.71 (2) 54.65 2 *
113 Aaron Weir 29.72 (3) 29.05 (4) 58.77 3 *
116 Derek Curioca 31.69 (7) 29.01 (3) 60.70 4 *
118 Bora Ozalp 30.79 (6) 30.29 (6) 61.08 5
117 Gabriel Polglaze 30.51 (5) 30.77 (7) 61.28 6
119 Fio Takamatsu 38.96 (11) 44.04 (10) 83.00 10

2 WU 162 Liam Thibodeau 31.70 (8) 29.71 (5) 61.41 7 * 37
164 Brendin Krozier 30.10 (4) 32.04 (8) 62.14 8 *
165 Claire Pikal 33.10 (9) 32.73 (9) 65.83 9 *
163 Christian Levitt DNF DNF 13
166 Rylee Linderman 37.32 (10) DNF 13 *

Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 DCDS 615 Avery Siudara 25.87 (1) 25.55 (1) 51.42 1 * 10
614 Eve Tice 26.83 (3) 27.02 (3) 53.85 2 *
617 Chloe Donaldson 28.27 (4) 27.26 (4) 55.53 3 *
618 Coco Lowman 31.03 (5) 30.70 (6) 61.73 4 *
619 Gianna Bono 31.89 (6) 30.53 (5) 62.42 5
616 Annie Way DNF 26.03 (2) 8
613 Scarlett Spencer 26.60 (2) DSQ 8
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